
RESOLUTION NO. 109-82 

TAX LEVIES FOR YEAR 1983 

The ~oard of County Commissioners, Mason County, Washington, 
hereby lev1es the following taxes on all taxable properties in Mason 
County, Washington, as shown by the assessment rolls for the year 
1982 to raise the followinq amounts: 

DISTRICT 

STATE (Less Timber) 

EVALUl-\TION 

1,282,292,828 

ALL FOLLOWING VALUES INCLUDE TIMBER: 

COUNTY 
CURRENT EXPENSE 
VETERAN RELIEF 

PUBLIC HOSPITP>.L 
GENERAL 
BONDS 

CITY OF SHELTON 

L I BRAR.Y 

COUNTY ROAD DIST.#1 

HARSTINE BRIDGE 
BONDS 

CP1t:TERY DIST. #1 

PORT OF ALLYN 

PORT OJ- DE\•!ATTO 

PORT OF GRAPEVIEW 

1,298,661,550 
1,298,661,550 

1,298,661,550 
1 ,272,097,910 

224,135,594 

1,074,525,956 

1,074,525,956 

1,272,097,910 

221,460,899 

264,132,534 

29,810,981 

NO BUDGET NEEDED 

PORT OF HOODSPORT 46,898,016 

PCRT OF SHELTON 458,048,800 

PORT OF TAHUYA 87,601,646 

SCHOOL OIST #!12 BOND 43,279,629 

SCHOOL DIST.#54 BOND 60,857,081 

SCHOOL DIST. #68/137 BOND 383,489,535 
GENERAL 383,489,535 

SCHOOL DIST.#309 BOND 435,£58,788 
GENERAL 435,658,788 

SCHOOL DIST.#311 BUILDING 31,995,418 

SCHOOL DIST.#302/402 BOND 41,120,921 

SCHOOL DIST.#402 BOND 94,971,346 
GENERAL 136,092,267 

RATE 

3.1717 

1.1357 
.0042 

.0693 

.0471 

2.3309 

.3622 

1.3763 

.0306 

.0256 

. 1427 

. 1810 

. 21 Ol 

.2412 

.0705 

.3467 

3.5332 

.1200 
1.1000 

.6887 
1.1592 

2.5004 

.6533 

. 7175 

.7936 

AMOUNT 

4,067,049.96 

1 ,474,892.00 
5,499.96 

89,999.97 
60,000.02 

522,443.53 

389,193.30 

1,478,974.52 

38,949.98 

5,684.35 

37,707.43 

5,397 .111. 

9,855.00 

110,507 . ll 

6 '177 . 07 

"15,005.05 

215,020.24 

46,000.00 
42T ,830 . 01 

300,038.21 
504,999.98 

80,001.34 

26,864.00 

68,145.00 
108,000.00 
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DISTRICT EVALUATION RATE AMOUNT 

SCHOOL DIST. #403 BOND 384,009,934 1.5625 600,000.00 
GENERAL 384,009,934 .9115 350,025.05 

SCHOOL DIST #404 BOND 186,395,959 .3943 73,500.00 
GENERAL 186,395,959 . 4313 80,399.00 

F.P.D.#1 
EXPENSE 42,068,853 . 5639 23,721.98 
BOND 40,957,838 . 1392 5,700.00 

F.P.D.#2 
EXPENSE 205,714,233 .4291 88,290 . 00 
BOND 201,015,858 . 1582 31,800.00 

F.P.D.#3 
EXPENSE 42,035,062 .5179 21 ,770.00 
E.~~. S. 42,035,062 . 2141 8,999.71 

F.P.D.#4 
EXPENSE 126,432,137 .5556 70,240.00 
BOND 123,669,907 . 2328 28,792.49 . 

F.P.D.#5 
EXPENSE 214 '25 6 '881 .71 65 153,511.00 
E.M. S. 214,256,881 .2275 48,749.87 
COUPON i~ARRANT 214,256,881 .0933 20,000 .00 

F.P.D.#6 
EXPENSE 69,523,834 .5178 36,000.00 
RESERVE 69,523,834 .0094 655 . 61 
BONO 68,658,789 .0365 2,506.05 

F.P.D.#8 
EXPENSE 62,532,554 . 3536 22,111.55 
BOND 60,757,004 .2530 15,370.00 

F.P~D.#9 
EXPENSE 12,827,922 . 6067 7,782.75 
BOND 12,365,957 .6065 7,500 . 00 

F.P,D.#ll 
EXPENSE 53,258,010 . 4130 22,000.00 
BOND 52' 116,430 . 144-0 7,500.00 

F.P.D.#12 
EXPENSE 19,774,712 .6321 12,500 .00 
BOND 19,427,957 .3269 6,350.00 

F.P.D.#l3 
EXPENSE 25,548,636 1.0000 25,548.64 
BOND 25,239,121 .4065 10,260 . 00 
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Tax rate is ' ased upon $1,000 valuations and is for general 
information only. 

All levy amounts and valuations are subject to change before 
December 31st, 1982. Assessed valuations include value of timber roll. 
Levies contained herein are certified to the Assessor. 

ADOPTED this 27th day of December 1982 . 

ATTEST: 

cc: vAuditor 
Cmmrs 
Treasurer 
Assessor 
Accounting Dept (2) 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
MASON COUNTY , WASHINGTON 

&1~-L 
Chairman 

commisswer 


